
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 72 GCES AM 

Bus: BUS 72 GCES AM 
Driver: DOYLE, BARBARA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:52 AM 

2 4975 North Lake Dr 6:55 AM 

3 3220 Viking Dr 6:56 AM 

4 Craun Ln & Viking Dr 6:56 AM 

5 5126 Norseman Dr 6:57 AM 

6 N Garden Ln & N Spring Dr 6:57 AM 

7 N Garden Ln & Oakmont Cir 6:57 AM 

8 5238 Summer Dr 6:58 AM 

9 SUMMER DR & N SPRING DR 6:59 AM 

10 5258 North Spring Dr 7:00 AM 

11 N GARDEN LN & TANEY DR 7:03 AM 

12 5428 Taney Dr 7:04 AM 

13 Bauman Dr & Eveningwood Ln 7:05 AM 

14 5430 Eveningwood Ln 7:06 AM 

15 5406 Eveningwood Ln 7:07 AM 

16 5406 North Lake Dr 7:08 AM 

17 5435 North Lake Dr 7:09 AM 

18 N Lake Dr & Green Tree Ln 7:09 AM 

19 Deer Park Dr & N Lake Dr 7:10 AM 

20 DEER PARK DR & HEATHER HILL DR 7:10 AM 

21 3150 Green Ridge Rd 7:12 AM 

22 Green Ridge Rd NW & Twilight Rd 7:13 AM 

23 2738 Green Ridge Rd 7:17 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

  

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 72 GCES AM 

24 ARRIVE GLEN COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GCES) 7:20 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 125 GCES AM 

Bus: BUS 125 GCES AM 
Driver: GREEN, JOHN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:45 AM 

2 6626 Thirlane Rd 6:48 AM 

3 7011 Thirlane Rd 6:50 AM 

4 Layne Ct & Sequoia Dr 6:52 AM 

5 8034 AMBER WOOD CT 6:54 AM 

6 Amberwood Ct & Wood Haven Rd 6:55 AM 

7 Taney Dr & Wood Haven Rd 6:56 AM 

8 WILLOW CREEK DR & REEDLAND RD 6:58 AM 

9 WILLOW CREEK DR & NORTHLAND DR 6:59 AM 

10 BRUBAKER DR & WILLOW CREEK DR 7:00 AM 

11 8531/8530 BRUBAKER DR 7:01 AM 

12 BRUBAKER DR & REEDLAND RD 7:02 AM 

13 BRUBAKER DR & BULLINGTON CIR 7:03 AM 

14 WILLOW RIDGE RD & BRUBAKER DR 7:04 AM 

15 WILLOW CREEK DR & ROBIN LYNN RD 7:06 AM 

16 8221 WOOD HAVEN RD 7:08 AM 

17 3421 GREEN RIDGE CT 7:10 AM 

18 3477 GREEN RIDGE CT 7:12 AM 

19 ARRIVE GLEN COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GCES) 7:16 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 134 GCES AM 

Bus: BUS 134 GCES AM 
Driver: HUESTON, DORIS 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:41 AM 

2 N Lake Dr& Eastdale Cir 6:44 AM 

3 North Lake Dr & Polly Hill Ln 6:45 AM 

4 Polly Hill Ln & Nicholas Hill Ln 6:46 AM 

5 POLLY HILL LN & NORTHSIDE RD 6:48 AM 

6 Northside Rd & Wipledale Ave 6:49 AM 

7 WIPLEDALE AVE & N SPRING DR 6:51 AM 

8 5251 Wipledale Ave 6:53 AM 

9 WIPLEDALE AVE & FOXTAIL LN 6:54 AM 

10 WIPLEDALE AVE & QUAIL HOLLOW CIR 6:55 AM 

11 Wipledale Ave & N Lake Dr 6:57 AM 

12 SWEETFERN DR & TAMARISK CIR 6:58 AM 

13 Sweetfern Dr & Pin Oak Dr 6:59 AM 

14 5434 Sweetfern Dr 7:00 AM 

15 5418 Loblolly Dr 7:02 AM 

16 5030 Pin Oak Dr 7:03 AM 

17 4907 Lantern St 7:05 AM 

18 Lantern St & Candlelight Cir 7:06 AM 

19 4779 Lantern St 7:07 AM 

20 4753 Lantern St 7:08 AM 

21 4913 Shadow Ln 7:09 AM 

22 5443 LAMPLIGHTER DR 7:10 AM 

23 5527 Lamplighter Dr 7:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 134 GCES AM 

24 5516 Twilight Rd 7:14 AM 

25 Twilight Rd & Lantern St 7:16 AM 

26 N Lake Dr & N Spring Dr 7:18 AM 

27 5162 North Lake Dr 7:19 AM 

28 North Lake Dr & Viking Dr 7:20 AM 

29 4956 North Lake Dr 7:21 AM 

30 ARRIVE GLEN COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GCES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 165 GCES AM 

Bus: BUS 165 GCES AM 
Driver: STEVENS, GARY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:36 AM 

2 5315 Valleypointe Pkwy 6:40 AM 

3 7140 Wood Haven Rd 6:41 AM 

4 7040 Autumn Wood Ln 6:43 AM 

5 7020 Autumn Wood Ln 6:44 AM 

6 Crosstimbers Trl & Deerwood Rd 6:45 AM 

7 CROSSTIMBERS TRL & ACORN TRL 6:47 AM 

8 7119 Cedar Crest Rd 6:49 AM 

9 7219 Twin Forks Dr 6:50 AM 

10 Cedar Crest Rd & Wild Cherry Ct 6:51 AM 

11 SCARLET OAK DR & PEPPERVINE CT 6:53 AM 

12 Scarlet Oak Dr & Snowberry Cir 6:54 AM 

13 Scarlet Oak Dr & Scotch Pine Ln 6:55 AM 

14 6914 WOOD HAVEN RD 6:57 AM 

15 LINN DR & CEE ST 6:59 AM 

16 6936 LINN DR 7:00 AM 

17 6916 Linn Dr 7:01 AM 

18 ALBERT RD & CEE ST 7:02 AM 

19 6717 Albert Rd 7:03 AM 

20 6849 ALBERT RD 7:05 AM 

21 WOOD HAVEN RD & ALEXANDER DR 7:06 AM 

22 6615 Wood Haven Rd 7:07 AM 

23 NORTH STAR KARATE DAYCARE 7:08 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 165 GCES AM 

24 6539 Wendover Rd 7:10 AM 

25 6430 Archcrest Dr 102 7:12 AM 

26 Kite Dr & Newland Rd 7:13 AM 

27 Woodcreeper Dr 7:14 AM 

28 6622 Centurion Rd 7:17 AM 

29 5303 Century Dr 7:18 AM 

30 3812 Peters Creek Rd 7:20 AM 

31 ARRIVE GLEN COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GCES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 169 GCES AM 

Bus: BUS 169 GCES AM 
Driver: DUCKWORTH, JACKIE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART SALEM BUS LOT 6:46 AM 

2 2943 Neil Dr 6:55 AM 

3 NEIL DR & TULLY DR 6:57 AM 

4 2924 Tully Dr 6:59 AM 

5 2845 TULLY DR 7:00 AM 

6 5431 Cove Rd 7:02 AM 

7 5715 GREEN RIDGE RD NW 7:03 AM 

8  Green Ridge Rd & Green Ridge Cir 7:04 AM 

9 Janda Dr & June Dr 7:06 AM 

10 Janda Dr & June Dr 7:07 AM 

11 Byron Dr & Wayburn Dr 7:09 AM 

12 Wayburn Dr & Montclair Dr 7:11 AM 

13 GOVERNOR DR & WAYBURN DR 7:12 AM 

14 2035 Governor Dr 7:13 AM 

15 2823 Embassy Cir 7:15 AM 

16 Embassy Dr & Embassy Cir 7:16 AM 

17 2955 Emissary Dr 7:18 AM 

18 Deputy Dr & Legate Dr 7:20 AM 

19 AMBASSADOR DR & EMISSARY DR 7:21 AM 

20 5571 Ambassador Dr 7:22 AM 

21 5418 Ambassador Dr 7:24 AM 

22 GLEN COVE ES(GCES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 206 GCES AM 

Bus: BUS 206 GCES AM 
Driver: CRUMP, DANNY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 6:44 AM 

2 8538 Belle Haven Rd 6:55 AM 

3 3012 Loch Haven Dr 6:56 AM 

4 2679 Loch Haven Dr 6:57 AM 

5 COVE RD & GRAND RETREAT DR 7:07 AM 

6 6135 Cove Rd 7:09 AM 

7 COVE RD & PLAIN VIEW AVE 7:10 AM 

8 6003 COVE RD 7:11 AM 

9 2704 Embassy Dr 7:14 AM 

10 2722 EMBASSY DR 7:15 AM 

11 5539 Consul Dr 7:16 AM 

12 CONSUL DR & ENVOY DR 7:17 AM 

13 2832 ENVOY DR 7:18 AM 

14 2805 DIPLOMAT DR 7:19 AM 

15 2767 DIPLOMAT DR 7:20 AM 

16 2745 DIPLOMAT DR 7:21 AM 

17 COVE RD & GLEN HAVEN DR 7:23 AM 

18 5634 COVE RD (SMALL WONDERS DAYCARE) 7:24 AM 

19 ARRIVE GLEN COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GCES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 


